138387

rod FIDAVIT O A S8

State of Nevada

)
) ss:
County of Elko )

THE UNDERSIGNED, David Terry, certifies that at least ONE
HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($100.00) per claim was expended for
development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as
the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September
1, 1991 for the following unpatented mining claims generally
located in the following sections:

Section Township ~ Range Meridian
34 36 _North 49 East . D. B, \
Name of Claim: BIM Serial No.:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto

OWNER OR CLAIMANT: Barrick Goldstrike Mines Inc.,
Post Office Box 29; Elko, Nevada 89801

THE WORK consisted of: Drilling. The described work was

performed at the following locations: Rod claim block; center of

Section 2, Townshi th a 9 East. Said
work was performed between September 1, 1990 and August 31, 1991.
A total of more than SIX THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($6,000,00)
was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The

work was performed at the direction of personnel, emploved by the
OWNER, by Iang Exploration Drilling, 2286 West 1500 South, Salt
Lake City, Utah 84104.

ALL OF the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous
and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group.of
claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for
the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and
to maintain and hold such claims.

pATED this 294 Qday of Citul s , 1991.
By: '-2;¢J:')7Ké¢;n;2

David Terry
Land MAnager / Agent

Subsc

ribed and sworn to before me
this ‘#g

day of §%3@;ﬁ: +.1991.

Notary Public
My Commission expi

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
County of Elko
Diana K. Wright

',' Appointment Expires June 21, 1993 BOOKZ2 2 7 PABES 4 8




e —

STATE OF NEVADA

s? B9 gt

COUNTY OF ELKO

On the 2 :% day of Qafgégm , 1991, personally appeared before me, a
not:ary pule.c, Da Te L Man r r ric st

., Who acknowledged to me that he executed the above
ent.

sy £ 5/%
N Y PU C
My commission expires: A (-3

My Appointment Expires Aune 21, 1903

BO%K2 2 7 mageS 4 g

.(?;‘“"I:‘:C'\_"': ks




CLAIM NAME

Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Red
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod
Rod

WO bd WK

DATE OF
LOCATION

05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87

Exhibit man

EUREKA CO.

BOOK/PAGE

158/351
158/352
158/353
158/354
158/355
158/356
158/357
158/358
158/359
158/360
158/361
158/362
158/363
158/364
158/365
158/366
158/367
158/368
158/369
158/370
158/371
158/372
158/373
158/374
158/375
158/376
158 /377
158/378
158/379
158/380
158/381

1 158/382

BIM
SERIAL NO.

412472
412473
412474
412475
412476
412477
412478
412479
412480
412481
412482
412483
412484
412485
412486
412487
412488
412489
412490
412491
412492
412493
412494
412495
412496
412497
412498
412499
412500
412501
412502
412503

227 4
oK PRGE

OFFICIAL 7f sk 79
RECOROED AT THE FECULST OF

(Darneet tbldeliky,
91 00T 29 P2 59

EUREKA C{}Uﬁ? Y. NEVADA

M.N. REBALE Af1. RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES o __
138387

BOSK22 7 PABES S0




