rod 2	AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL	ASSESSMENT	WORK		
State of Nevada )					
County of Elko	) ss: )				
THE UNDERSIGNED, <u>David Terry</u> , certifies that at least ONE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$100.00) per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 1991 for the following unpatented mining claims generally located in the following sections:					
<u>Section</u>	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		
34	36 North	49 East	M. D. B. & M.		
	Name of Claim:	BLM Seri	lal No.:		
	See Exhibit "A"	attached her	reto		
OWNED OD CLATMAN	T: <u>Barrick Goldstr</u>	iko Minos Ind			
OWNER OR CERTIFIE	Post Office Box	29; Elko, No	evada 89801		
THE WORK consisted of: <u>Drilling</u> . The described work was performed at the following locations: <u>Rod claim block; center of the SE1/4 of Section 2, Township 35 North, Range 49 East</u> . Said work was performed between <u>September 1, 1990 and August 31, 1991</u> . A total of more than <u>SIX THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$6,000.00)</u> was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed at the direction of <u>personnel</u> , <u>employed</u> by the <u>OWNER</u> , by <u>Lang Exploration Drilling</u> , <u>2286 West 1500 South</u> , <u>Salt Lake City</u> , <u>Utah 84104</u> .					
ALL OF the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of					
claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and					
to maintain and hold such claims.  DATED this 294 day of Choken, 1991.					
	\ \	David Te	erry		
Subscribed and sthis ASK day of	sworn to before me Detuber, 1991.	Land MAI	nager / Agent		
Notary Public My Commission ex	pipes: 6-21-93				
1					

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Elko Diana K. Wright My Appointment Expires June 21, 1993

BOOK 227 PAGE 548

STATE OF NEVADA )	
COUNTY OF ELKO	
On the 294 day of October, 1991, p notary public, David Terry, Land Mines Inc., who acknowledged to instrument.  Mana Kuryff NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires: 6-21-93	ersonally appeared before me, a Manager for Barrick Goldstrike me that he executed the above
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Elko Diana K. Wright My Appointment Expires June 21, 1993	
	ROSKO O T DAGGE
	800K227 PAGE549

## Exhibit "A"

CLAIM NAME	DATE OF LOCATION	EUREKA CO. BOOK/PAGE	BLM SERIAL NO.
		<b>,</b>	
Rod 1	05/12/87	158/351	412472
Rod 2	05/12/87	158/352	412473
Rod 3	05/12/87	158/353	412474
Rod 4	05/12/87	158/354	412475
Rod 5	05/12/87	158/355	412476
Rod 6	05/12/87	158/356	412477
Rod 7	05/12/87	158/357	412478
Rod 8	05/12/87	158/358	412479
Rod 9	05/12/87	158/359	412480
Rod 10	05/12/87	158/360	412481
Rod 11	05/12/87	158/361	412482
Rod 12	05/12/87	158/362	412483
Rod 13	05/12/87	158/363	412484
Rod 14	05/12/87	158/364	412485
Rod 15	05/12/87	158/365	412486
Rod 16	05/12/87	158/366	412487
Rod 17	05/12/87	158/367	412488
Rod 18	05/12/87	158/368	412489
Rod 19	05/12/87	158/369	412490
Rod 20	05/12/87	158/370	412491
Rod 21	05/12/87	158/371	412492
Rod 22	05/12/87	158/372	412493
Rod 23	05/12/87	158/373	412494
Rod 24	05/12/87	158/374	412495
Rod 25	05/12/87	158/375	412496
Rod 26	05/12/87	158/376	412497
Rod 27	05/12/87	158/377	412498
Rod 28	05/12/87	158/378	412499
Rod 29	05/12/87	158/379	412500
Rod 30	05/12/87	158/380	412501
Rod 31	05/12/87	158/381	412502
Rod 32	05/12/87	158/382	412502
-134 32	33/12/07	130/302	412303

BOOK 227 PAGE 548
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE PEDUEST OF
Barrick toldetuke
'91 OCT 29 P12:59

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE \$ 56

138387

BOOK 227 PAGE 550